8283/8287/8288
Pressure Transmitters
EPR/EPI/EPN
Technical specification
Mounting torque:	 25 Nm
Ambient temperature:	 – 40°C ... +125°C
	 Cable PVC: –5°C ... +60°C / Cable PUR: –20°C ... +70°C / Cable Raychem: –20°C ... +100°C

Range	 :	 -1...9 bar-G	 max.: 20 bar
Us	 :	 9...30V DC (2)	 Us	 : 4...20mA (1)
Measuring range Type codeSerial number Max. overpressure
Supply positive Supply voltage Pin assignment Output signal
Manufacturing date (W/Y)
Type label description
5
3 2
4
1
23
1
Ingress
Protection
IP65 2)
IP67 1)
IP68 max. 3m IP67 2) IP67 2) IP67 IP69K 2)
Designation EN175301-803A
(DIN43650-A)
Cable*
(PVC) (PUR)
4 x 0.25mm2
M12x1
5–pol.
Packard
Metri Pack
3–pol.
MIL-C 26482 DIN 72585
Code 1
Type code 828X.XX.XXXX.05 828X.XX.XXXX.24/22/08 828X.XX.XXXX.35 828X.XX.XXXX.51 828X.XX.XXXX.02 828X.XX.XXXX.25
Pin
configuration
B
C
D
E
F
A
2
3
4
1
Pressure connections
Electrical connections
828X.XX.XXXX.05.XX.XX
Ø
29
.5
SW
27
Ø
27
Ø
34
   38 ±1
   12.5
   14
   20
   14.5
Ø2
1
M
5
G1
/4
"
828X.XX.XX10.XX...
   10      14.5
Ø2
9.